                             Series
L I G H T I N G  D E S I G N  M A N U F A C T U R I N G  S E R V I C E
Application
Guide
Copyright©2011 Edison Opto. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be
reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical,
including photocopy or any other information storage and retrieval system, without

X4-X5
Serial Number
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
EP EdiPower® S Square W
  Cool
  White
--
Serial
Number
C Star H
  Neutral
  White
X
  Warm
  White
R   Red
T   Green
B   Blue
X6
Circuit Series
X7
Circuit Parallel
Code Type Code Type
1-9 1-9 series 1-9 1- 9 parallel
0 10 series 0 10 parallel
A 11 series A 11 parallel
B 12 series B 12 parallel
EdiPower® II Series Application Guide7
©2011 Edison Opto Corporation v.1
Bin group
Group Min. Max.
A1 10 50
A2 50 90
A3 90 100
B0 100 130
C1 130 150
C2 150 170
D0 170 220
E1 220 255
E2 255 290
F1 290 330
F2 330 370
G1 370 425
G2 425 480
H1 480 555
H2 555 630
J1 630 725
J2 725 820
K1 820 940
K2 940 1060
Group Min. Max.
L1 1060 1220
L2 1220 1380
M1 1380 1585
M2 1585 1790
N1 1790 2060
N2 2060 2330
P1 2330 2680
P2 2680 3030
Q1 3030 3485
Q2 3485 3940
R1 3940 4530
R2 4530 5120
S1 5120 5885
S2 5885 6650
T1 6650 7650
T2 7650 8650
U 8650 11250
V 11250 14620
M 14620 19000
X 19000 24710
EdiPower® II Series Application Guide8
©2011 Edison Opto Corporation v.1

X5
Serial Number
Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
PM
EdiPower® II
Module
V MR16 W
Cool
White
25 25°±5° --
Serial
Number
X
Warm
White
38 38°±5°
Dimensions
Notes:
1. Units: mm
2. Tolerance: ±0.2mm
3. Drawings are not to scale.
EdiPower® II Series Application Guide45
©2011 Edison Opto Corporation v.1
Optical Characteristic
Specification
Item Part No. CCT (K) VF(V) (Typ.)
Test Current
(mA)
Flux (lm)
TJ=25oC Ra
6W
PMVW-25A 5000-7000
9.3 700
425 65
PMVX-25A 2670-3200 325 80
PMVW-38A 5000-7000 425 65
PMVX-38A 2670-3200 325 80
Lens View Angle
Beam Angle 27˚
Field Angle 55˚
Lens View Angle
Beam Angle 36˚
Field Angle 73˚
Packaging Information
Pack: 60x55x65mm Box: 330x120x70mm Carton: 368x248x350mm
Degree
Degree
Lu
m
in
ou
s
In
te
ns
ity
 %
Lu
m
in
ou
s
In
te
ns
ity
 %
1 pc/ Pack 10 Packs/ Box 10 Boxes/ Carton
EdiPower® II Series Application Guide46
©2011 Edison Opto Corporation v.1
XV. Common Problems and Analysis
Problem: The component does no t light on completely when turn on.
Description: When turn on, only 4 pieces of 25 LED dies has normal operation.